prevalent on the date of application for issue of LOA, multiplied by the quantity of coal 

mentioned in the Preamble, as Commitment Guarantee (hereinafter referred to as 

“CG”), in cash / bank guarantee; and in no case shall the CG be less than  ₹2,50,00,000/- 

(Indian Rupees Two Crores and Fifty Lakhs only) per MTPA of coal quantities 

requested by the Assured or part thereof. Such CG shall be non-interest bearing, and in 

case of it being deposited in the form of bank guarantee it should comply with the format 

specified by the Assurer and issued by a scheduled bank acceptable to the Assurer.